10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

AGENDA
VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING

MONDAY, JUNE 9, 2025 6PM
Call to Order Quorum: Present:____ Absent:_____
Moment of Silence
Ethics Statement
Introduction of Visitors
Approval of 06/09/25 Council Meeting Agenda Vote: Y:____ N:
Approval of 05/12/25 Council Meeting Minutes Vote: Y:____ N:

Consideration and Approval of the FY25/26 Budget Ordinance, Memorandum & Pay Plan Presentation

Public Hearing (Open, Hold, Close)

Approval Vote: Y: N:

Public Comment Period

Capital Management of the Carolinas, LLC — John Frye, CPA, CPFO Presentation Vote: Y: N:

Review Unaudited Financial Status at 05/31/25

e Budget Amendment Vote: Y: N:

Gladstone End-Use Discussion Vote: Y: N:

COG Meeting Discussion
Police Report — May, 2025
Other Business

Adjournment

Upcoming Meetings
Council Meeting — Monday, July 21, 2025 - 6:00 pm - Community Building (note meeting date change)
COG Meeting — Tuesday, August, 26, 2025, 6:30 pm




