AGENDA VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING MONDAY, JUNE 9, 2025 6PM

1.	Call to Order	Quorum:	Present:	_Absent:
2.	Moment of Silence			
3.	Ethics Statement			
4.	Introduction of Visitors			
5.	Approval of 06/09/25 Council Meeting Agenda		Vote: Y	′:N:
6.	Approval of 05/12/25 Council Meeting Minutes		Vote: Y	′:N:
7.	Consideration and Approval of the FY25/26 Budget Ordinance, Memorandum & Pay Plan Presentation			
	Public Hearing (Open, Hold, Close) Approval		Vote: Y	/:N:
8.	Public Comment Period			
9.	Capital Management of the Carolinas, LLC – John Frye, CPA, CPFO	Presentation	Vote: Y	′:N:
10.	. Review Unaudited Financial Status at 05/31/25			
	Budget Amendment		Vote: Y	′:N:
11.	. Gladstone End-Use Discussion		Vote: Y	/:N:
12.	. COG Meeting Discussion			
13.	. Police Report – May, 2025			
14.	. Other Business			
15.	. Adjournment			

Council Meeting – Monday, July 21, 2025 – 6:00 pm - Community Building (note meeting date change) COG Meeting – Tuesday, August, 26, 2025, 6:30 pm